GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1826
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2009

NUTRITION DELVERY PROGRAMME
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaint regarding nutrition delivery programme;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon;
(c) whether the Government proposes to revamp the nutrition delivery programme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Madam.

(d) States/UTs have been requested to give their suggestions to improve the programme delivery.
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